TUSTIN UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ADDENDUM NO. 1
BID NO. 384 - PURCHASE OF NEW VEHICLES

The Bid is modified as set forth in the Addendum. The original Bid Documents and any previously issued
addenda remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this addendum, which is hereby made part
of the Bid. Respondent shall take this Addendum into consideration when preparing and submitting its
Bid.

QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES

The following questions and responses apply only to Bid Item No. 3.

Question # 1: What exactly will the trucks be transporting?

Answer: Nutrition Services meal items (e.g., produce, milk, frozen breakfast items, yogurt).

Question # 2: What is the operating temperature required to be maintained?

Answer: Below 40 degrees.

Question # 3: How many door openings on average per delivery?

Answer: Approximately five (5) times per day.

Question # 4: Is a roll-up rear door desired? Will this be the only door? Is a “cool curtain” desired at the rear door?
Answer: Yes, one roll-up door in the rear, with a cool curtain.

Question # 5: Is external “standby” plug-in going to be needed/included on the refrigeration unit?

Answer: Yes, a standby plug-in will be required.

Question # 6: Do you have a brand preference for the refrigeration unit?

Answer: No specific brand preference, provided the unit complies with the Domestic Preference requirements

outlined in the bid documents. If no compliant units are available, the District will consider alternatives as permitted
under federal regulations.

The following questions and responses apply only to Bid Item No. 2.
Question # 1: Will a forklift be used inside the van?
Answer: No, a forklift will not be used; however, an electric pallet jack will be used inside the van.

All other terms and conditions of Bid No. 384 remain unchanged.
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